PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R1) 12:25 EXETER, 2m 2f 111y

(Conditionals/Amateurs) (Class 5) (3YO plus)

A H’ 34P6-13 GET WISHING (IRE) 12
b g Getaway - Third Wish

2 ‘. ‘ 13P-787 GALACTIC POWER (IRE) 22 CD
ch g Gamut - Celtic Peace
3 . 00724-P TOP DECISION (IRE) 70
ch g Beneficial - Great Decision
4 H"“ 16FP24- SCALES (IRE) 234D
b g Bob Back - Mrs Avery
i

5 4V 1-6645 KATIE CONNELL (IRE) 26 BF
i * b
m Doyen - Sylvertune

L
[ 1

0612-5P KALARIKA (IRE) 19

br m Kalanisi - Katariya

P2157-U JIGSAW FINANCIAL (IRE) 12

b g Brian Boru - Ardcolm Cailin

5746-28 THE MAJOR 20

b g Major Cadeaux - Ballerina Suprema

(o3}
-
-

T—t

0o ~
: Ll
:&*:r*r / i

9 H 96113-0 MINELLA VOUCHER 30D
b g King's Theatre - All Rise
10 m=—=fl 4.97007 MR LANDO 22
.=- b g Shirocco - Capitana
11 ' 000-344 ICE KONIG (FR) 154 BF
gr g Epalo - Isarwelle
12 '_0 0PP52-7 WAITINONASUNNYDAY (IRE) 202
e i) gr g Tikkanen - Coppenagh Lady

time.

Top Tip: TOP DECISION (3)
Watch out for: GET WISHING (1)

611-12t

811 - 12pl

511-11t1

1211 -

11tp

511-10

511 - 6blt

1211-6

511 - 6ht

711-1t

910-13t

910-11b

510-4

Winner Events Pony Racing Authority Graduates Handicap Hurdle

Harry Stock
V R A Dartnall

Lorcan Murtagh
R Dickin

Fergus Gregory
S Drinkwater

Harry Reed
Miss Kerry Lee

Charlie Hammond
P J Hobbs

Mr B Godfrey (3)
C L Tizzard

Page Fuller
Mrs L J Young

Mr L Williams
Kayley Woollacott

Miss H Welch (3)
Mrs Dunn

Mr Luca Morgan (3)

Johnny Farrelly

Ned Curtis
J D Frost

Max Kendrick
M Blake

ATR VERDICT: TOP DECISION was disappointing on his handicap debut at Worcester back in
September when stopping quickly and pulled up after the fifth flight. He appears to have an excuse
with the son of Beneficial having had a wind operation and a tongue-tie is applied to also eke out
potential improvement. Get Wishing has posted two solid efforts this campaign and is likely to pose a
solid threat once again, while Ice Konig can benefit from a set of blinkers being applied for the first

100

100

99

99

98

94

94

94

89

87

85

78



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

‘ AT THERACES  DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & Appstore | W' ans20i

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



