

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R1) 12:25 EXETER, 2m 2f 111y

Winner Events Pony Racing Authority Graduates Handicap Hurdle

(Conditionals/Amateurs) (Class 5) (3YO plus)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		34P6-13	GET WISHING (IRE) 12 b g Getaway - Third Wish	6 11 - 12t	Harry Stock V R A Dartnall	100
2		13P-787	GALACTIC POWER (IRE) 22 CD ch g Gamut - Celtic Peace	8 11 - 12p1	Lorcan Murtagh R Dickin	100
3	F	00724-P	TOP DECISION (IRE) 70 ch g Beneficial - Great Decision	5 11 - 11t1	Fergus Gregory S Drinkwater	99
4		16FP24-	SCALES (IRE) 234 D b g Bob Back - Mrs Avery	12 11 - 11tp	Harry Reed Miss Kerry Lee	99
5	*	1-6645	KATIE CONNELL (IRE) 26 BF b m Doyen - Sylvertune	5 11 - 10	Charlie Hammond P J Hobbs	98
6		0612-5P	KALARIKA (IRE) 19 br m Kalanisi - Katariya	5 11 - 6b1t	Mr B Godfrey (3) C L Tizzard	94
7	A R	P2157-U	JIGSAW FINANCIAL (IRE) 12 b g Brian Boru - Ardcolm Cailin	12 11 - 6	Page Fuller Mrs L J Young	94
8	***	5746-28	THE MAJOR 20 b g Major Cadeaux - Ballerina Suprema	5 11 - 6ht	Mr L Williams Kayley Woollacott	94
9		96113-0	MINELLA VOUCHER 30 D b g King's Theatre - All Rise	7 11 - 1t	Miss H Welch (3) Mrs Dunn	89
10		4-97007	MR LANDO 22 b g Shirocco - Capitana	9 10 - 13t	Mr Luca Morgan (3) Johnny Farrelly	87
11		000-344	ICE KONIG (FR) 154 BF gr g Epalo - Isarwelle	9 10 - 11b	Ned Curtis J D Frost	85
12		0PP52-7	WAITINONASUNNYDAY (IRE) 202 gr g Tikkanen - Coppenagh Lady	5 10 - 4	Max Kendrick M Blake	78

ATR VERDICT: TOP DECISION was disappointing on his handicap debut at Worcester back in September when stopping quickly and pulled up after the fifth flight. He appears to have an excuse with the son of Beneficial having had a wind operation and a tongue-tie is applied to also eke out potential improvement. Get Wishing has posted two solid efforts this campaign and is likely to pose a solid threat once again, while Ice Konig can benefit from a set of blinkers being applied for the first time.

Top Tip: TOP DECISION (3) **Watch out for:** GET WISHING (1)

AT THE RACES



AT THERACES DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

